M Suresh Kumar Reddy

Date: September 10, 2023

To

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001. BSE Scrip Code: 532368 To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051. NSE Symbol: BCG

Sub: Intimation of Disclosure cum clarification under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Brightcom Group Limited (ISIN No.: INE425B01027)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With respect to the subject matter cited above, on September 10, 2023, I received a confirmation from the pledgees about the invocation of 1,130,000 pledged equity shares of Brightcom Group Limited, in accordance with the pledge agreement between me and the pledgees. As required by Reg.29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find below the disclosure.

The disclosure made in accordance with Regulations 31(1) and (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, is in continuation of the disclosure made above.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

M. Suresh Kumar Reddy

Carbon Copy to:

M/s. Brightcom Group Limited,

Add: Floor #05, Fairfield by Marriott, Road #02, Nanakramguda, Gachibowli, Hyderabad – 500 032.

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)						Brightcom Group Limited								
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed							BSE Limited & NSE Limited							
Date of reporting						September 10, 2023								
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose share's encumbrance has been created/released/invoked						M Suresh Kumar Reddy								
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		nbrance: Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of encumbered shares {ereation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] /-Invocation [(2)-(3)]]		
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (Creation / release / invocation)	Date of ereation/invocation/release of Encumbrance	Type of encumbran ce (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertakin g/others)	Reasons for encumbra nce**	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumber ed***	No. of shares	% of total share capital	
M Suresh Kumar Reddy	1,54,02,7 23	0.76	55,00,000	0.272	Invocation of Pledge	30.08.2023	Pledge	For internal purpose	850,000	0.0421	M/s. Comfort Fincap Limited	46,50, 000	0.2304	
M Suresh Kumar Reddy	1,54,02,7 23	0.76	18,33,332	0.090	Invocation of Pledge	31.08.2023	Pledge	For internal purpose	280,000	0.0139	M/s. Luharuka Media & Infra Limited	15,53, 332	0.0770	

Malaga

M. Suresh Kumar Reddy

Place: - Hyderabad Date: - 10/09/2023

Note:

*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.

M. Suresh Kumar Reddy

Place: - Hyderabad Date: - 10/09/2023